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o PETITIC.Y FOR ZONING VAL.ANCE  Seol = . ¢
W > TC THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF B.ALTIMORE COUNTY: g g.ﬁj n Ee e Ve
W B - T'e @ & ;
3335_%_ 3 The uvndersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Raltimore County and which is 8 o 3 L&
S destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a o 0k e ey X
. 6o . LRELL e s n:
' Variance from Section ._#13.2f __To_continue_use of _three ___ A . ‘o- - - : i
- Sl B |
% _...business signs as presently existing , and to allow a_total area Tl o e . ;
. B . ) Bl & —— Bl K it v 2 A P A 'y 5 P ookt v e . e e B e et et N o o o - " : ECSEE— . & mi . N m s e o A e R {} . fj S . :
o e square feet instead of - permitted 100 ___2quare ™ , T ATRA Y S At e b
3 3 : e
feot, e 0 ™) - - 3 R
of the Zoning Rezuiations of Baliimors Counly, 1o the Zowing Law™of Balfimore Gounty: Forthe 2 O Q | O 7
B followm]% reasons: (indicate hardshin vr prac jeal difﬁc'u!t%) , | o of : . - _ }
: ue to the separation of the Porsche and Audi auto manufacturers, _ s, . ' e bl
B each is now insisting upon separate identificaticn signs for their PP - T - each supply £ h - . ‘ SR fos s . U
‘ ‘ IN RE: PET 70 * . pply for purchase by the dealer. The additional sign will add 34 . addition, the variance request i : #
. dealerships, as oppnsed to the previously approved and existing P52 E’:g Wslgéo‘l;lorkN;ﬁﬂgd\:AGRg\Nggsof BEFORE THE : J ; ’ - eiuested will not be detrimental to the public health, : 4
single "Porsche Audi" sign. Continuation of the existing signage is . o j Gibbons Boulevard (9800-9818 +* ZONING COMMISSIONER square feet of signage per side, a total of 68 square feet, to the existing ;] safety, and general welfare. r I
viewed as a violation of the dealershlp agreement by the manufacturers, o York Road) — 8th Election ) ' . - i
thus placing in jeopardy the very existence of the dealership for the : District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY signage of 142 square feet, Since only one side of the existing signs is 3 - § Pursuant to the advertiseament, posting of the property, and public hear- ; f'
product in question,  The inability, under existing circumstances, to | - ted h si " A o . ) L ] 2
B aintain a separar: sign for each make of automobile creates a severe Charles C. Fenwick, Jr., * Case No. 86-236-3 coun and both sides of the additional sign must be counted, the total E irg on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested '
7 E&.rgshilp fogi petitioner, thereby necessitating the present request for a 1 _ ] ’ equ i
i roperty is to be posted and’ advertised”as prescribed by Zaoning ggggzt;%zi.tvzgég%igné g{ggr Petitioner * Signage requested is 210 square feet, B variance should be granted. ; !
S . - ] £ ¢
L I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of thi A biti i i i J
s petition, and further agree to and are to be beound by the zonini 1x?tf:')gulu';tgtions ,ang re;t?ilgtigns (])?E g E * * * * * * * * * kook The Potitioner seeks relief from Section 413.2.f, pursuant to Section - Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, %
. g Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County., ;@‘:. v 307, Balti . . ] : dw }
o — 3 FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW » 22:timore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) . f this _ Jf =" day of December, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variance E
: I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, . 8 :
S—y under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we L‘P o The Petitioner herein requests : . An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoni - to permit a total of 210 are feet instead i = N
Gy are the legal owner(s) of the property ?J o = 3 variance to permit a total of 210 square , " T Astead of the permitted 100 square feet *i“x ‘
. which is the subject of this Petition. : \ feet instead of the permitted 100 square feet for three other business signs, regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop— for three other business signs be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the *wtﬂ
"3 Contract Purchaser: : \ \ ] . i L
— Legal Owner(s): cemuicks I as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. erty. Mclean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for e date of this order, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are it
T E Charles C. Fenwick, Jr. ] , i
ik (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) 1 The petitioner appeared and testified and was represented by Counsel. an area varlance, the petitioner must meet the following: s conditions precedent to the relief granted herein: : j-;‘;
:n Fo 4 i
I Vot ttt b Db E b et --mMeToLT ST < "'—'---fj _________________ There were no Protestants, 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would 1. The Petitioner may apply for his sign permit and %
Signature Sigrature unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a be granted same upon receipt of this Order; how- :
| Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned B.M.—C.C.C. and pen}'titted purpese or render conformance unneces- ¥ ever, Petitioner is hereby made aware that pro- ; : }:f
e NN TS T e S ‘ sarily burdensome; ceeding at this time is at his own risk until ; iR
located on York Road, is improved with Towson Valley Motors and has three C v e e such time as the applicable appellate process from 1 : i
________________________________________________ 2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, : z
City and State Signature TTTTTTTOL other business signs approved in 1976 at a time when the policy of the Zoning to applicant as well as other property owners in L this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be - 1
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than required to return, and be responsible for return- §3 3
Attorney for Petitioner: Commissioner was to count only one side of a multi-faced sign. However, this tl’rst applied for would give substantial relief; ing, said property to its original condition, . g
a A T ;
Marvin I. Singer Commissioner has determined that the poli in violation of the pl ' 2. A temporary sign shall be permitted imurm F% B
T T e e e e e e e e e e cy was in vio ) i . . S * aitted Ior i ‘
(Type or Print Name) N Address Phone No. policy atlon of the plain 3. whethe; x.:ellef can be granted in such fashion that i of 60 days per year, purgjanit to Sectioanmijl(3.4, f ;
%ﬁ;ﬁ (;2 S language of the statute of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) and tﬂgﬁpult of the ordinance will be observed and P BCZR; however, if a use permit is not obtained }
Signature T SIS s T ' public safety and welfare secured. and/or the maximum time permitted is violated, the : %g i
now each side must be counted. Since the policy change is not retroactive , Petitioner shall be subject to a show cause hear- 3 3
__l_Q_..E_%§_t__E_aE§_r__§_t_¥.€3§.§ _____________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- \ ! Anderson v, Bd. or als, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974) . Q ing at which time he will be Sl.‘lbject to the mssi_ ) g‘
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted any sign approved under the old policy is permitted unless its size is : . , , ble loss of the variance granted herein. ! 3
: It 1s clear from the testimony that if the variance were granted, such -?33
--.B‘QI-P_]:@PE?J__Mﬂ’i‘llﬁr_lg___2_1;29_2_ _______________________________________________ changed or it is materially altered. . . ; (M % A
City and State Name 1 use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not . x.)(”/(// & e &
) - I In the instant cas he Sul ign comp i ; , . ' oot ? 4 P
Attorney’s Telephone No.: _:_39_1_[_7_.’32__1_}32_2_ ____________________________________________ = \3 ase, the Subaru  sign utes to 58 square feet and the 4=\, regult in substantial detriment to the public good. o “: mﬁg‘iﬁm ssioner of
Address Phone No. = 5 h._ : , . B RN _ N , { imoreg County e i
o Usefl:yCars sign computes to 32 square feet, The third sign consists of a 1— {after g . ‘ . , L = e it
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 5th da N % i Aiter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is b 3 Ay/63 s
% . P e T s e e Y g ™ Porbghe-audi identification sign containing 34 square feet per side and a AL X 1 £ : {FEi ; ez X ’ i i ' = ¥
- of _Wavenber_____________ , 19_85 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. as et N 1 E c Q‘d that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the ) CC:f rvin I. Singer, Esquire : o E
= requikd by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through. ‘; Towsgn Valley identification sign containing 18 are feet per side, The 3 R ) L. 5 1 t
= oug *ﬁgnore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zonigng : 8 ] Squ be : E:.\J - Ingtent variance were not granted. It has been established that the require- o : i ple's Counsel ¢
o Co... E\w of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore e manjifacturers of Porsche and Audi now require separate signs, which they == fi £ : fy . . L“f ,f :
o : h D b g ) c = meig rom which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of =5 1
o Counwg¥,fon the ____Qth ____________ day of .____ December _____ , 19.85 _ at 11:00 gelock i O 3 15 e b !
~ s ’% E':._.J 2 10 thg Jand due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In L(:;) 5
tad - o “ §0° < o Q 2
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- BALTIMORE COUNTY
2 PETITION FOR VARIANCE OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
S o RE: gﬁgxgxc?: ;gn VARGBI'ANCESSW ] : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
5 ] 8th Election Di ) 3 or .y o) 494-3353
@ @ ection Uistrict . Gibbons Blvd. (9800- : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
SR LOCATION: West side of York Road, 63' Southwest of Gibbons Boulevard F ] gﬁsnigitiig')' . :.i‘;: ARNOLD JADBLON EAN M. H NG
FROM THE OFFICE OF B (9800-9818 York Road) - : ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
GEORGE WILLIAM SZENP:*S'::::'&ASSOCIATES- INC. ] ' CHARLES C. FENWICK, JR., : Case No. 86-236-A December 4, 1985
A ] ‘ Petitioner :
P.0. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 SR DATE AND TIME: Monday, December 9, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. ] HE A
Description to Accompany a Zoning September 24, 1985 3 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Che k : | ) . s L ) )
Petition for Sign Variances Avenue, Towson, Maryland ' sapeake _ ¥ OF APPEARANCE - rarvin I. Singer, Esquire
RE: Towson Valley Motors ] The Zoni .. . E- I1301‘3:‘ast Eag:; S;regt21202
#9800 - #9818 York Road o e Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count i : =] altimore, Marylan
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hgldya’l gﬁb?gghﬁéalzt‘){n;? Fhe Zoning Act and . viease enter the appearance of the People's sel in the <
] inni ; ° 3p¢ ' ' ' ' S i
Point of beginning being located (S 20° 30' W 63') + from the point of ] ; captioned matter. Notices shou'? ks sont of any hearing dates or other Ef}__
Intersection of centerlines of York Road and Gibbons Boulevard thence enclosing a Petition for Variance fr . . . L
o om Section 413.2f t t ‘ : . . . % .
30 foot strip of land: :;wv ‘ three business signs as presently existing, and to allow aothZIIEEEauii ot - proceedlngs in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final & RE: Petition for Variance
B ¢ B 210 Square Feet instead of permitted 100 square feet. P . W/S York Rd., 63" SW of Gibbons Blvd.
1) 5 71° 35" 38" W 30' # ' _ IR Order. (9800-9818) Yord Rd.)
2) N 18° 20' 36" W 536' + E ia‘% b, ? 8th Election District
- o e d A 3 Charles C. Fenwick, Jr. _ Petitioner
3) &5 88° 21' 25" E 32' + and .ﬁf-f R 7}/;?,;’ ; g /;}” ' y - Case No. 86-236-4A
4) S 18° 20' 36’ E 525' + to the place of beginning. ' . , oA 4 oo Lt At A gron
. g P Phyllis Cole Friedman
. 9 A - l - e R t i
Containing (.39 Ac. of land more or less S o People's Counsel for Baltimore County
-~ i B o This is to advise you that § 70.25 is due for advertising
Ra . : )
1ng1the property of T Charleg C. Fenwick, Jr, as shown on 3 4 by ) 4 and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
the plat filed with the Zoning Office : - s i d
. ; /,;7.({_ ‘//»1,;,/ 7 Order is issued.
In the event that this Petition is i1di : . . o — B
) granted, a building permit may be issued within E d THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
: : S5, . -_ Pe immerman
) Ehg thirty (30) day appeal period. _The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter- ' Dete: ng ZI 's Co 1 THE DAY OF THE HEARING QR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,
' alg any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for B Rmm252f3 eggue S unse -
good cause showm. Such request must he received in writing by the date of the £ . ' rt House Do not remove sign from P%&wane time it is placed by
hearing set above or made at the hearin L Towson, MD 21204 - 3 i ce Lkt :
8- 2 g 494-2188 = this cffice until the da- 21f,
{THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONIWNG PURPOSES ONLY) g - ﬁ 4 ekl A 98 i
BY ORDER OF . ] P Xo. 0124‘- ire County, Maryland, and r1emit
ARNOLD JABLON : e

) 1diug, Towson, Marylang
ZONING COMMISSIONER I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of November, 1985, a copy

E
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Marvin I. Singer, Esquire,

10 E. Eager St., Baltimore, MD 21202, Attorney for Petitioner.
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Baltimore,

TIME:

Novemter 8, 1985

Marvin I. Singer, Esquire
10 East Eager Street

Maryland 21202

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Petition for Variance
W/S York Rd., 63' Sw of Gibbons Blvd
(9800-9818 York Rd.)
8th Election District
Charles (. Fenwick, Jr. - Petitioner
Case No. 86-236-A

11:00 a.m.

i DATE:

Monday, December 9, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building,

111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Tow son, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

% OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DiviSION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

A A A 1 v e,

T e Y |

494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

Item No.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

November 15, 1985

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

e Meeting of October 22, 1985

Property Owner:

Location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of
133, ;34, 135, 136

Traffic'Engineering has no

comments for items numbered
s and 138,

e

Michael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate IT

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEERE
[ November 15, 1985

Marvin I. Singer, Esquire
10 East Eager Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. rhesapeake Ave,
Towsen, Maryland 21204

clo
RE:  Item No. 132 - Case No. 86-236-14
Petitioner - Charles C. Fenwick, Jr.
Variance Petition
MEMBERS
Burcau of Dear Mr. Singer:
Engineering

Department of

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Traffic Engineering

mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following ccmments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zoning.

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department

Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted f

Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I will ferward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

rom the members of the
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

Very truly yours,

)

X g WP éf, /giﬁﬂ'
JAMES E. DYER Cfdi;:é/
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED:nr

Enclosures

¢cc: Geo. Wm. Stephens, Jr.
& Assoclates, Tnc.

Post Office Box 6828
Towson, Maryland 21204

Maryland Department of Trar:sportation Willlam K. Hellman

i
State Highway Adminisiration sciatary

Hal Kzssofl
Administrater

October 29, 198%

Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County

County Office Building Item # 132

Towson, Maryland 21204 Property Owner: Charles
Fenwick, Jr.

Location: W/S York Road
(Maryland Route 45)
Existing Zoning: B.M.
Proposed Zoning: var,

to continue use of three
business signs as presently
existing, and to allow a
total area of 210 sq. ft.
instead of permitted 100
sq. ft.

Acres: .39

District 8th

Att: James Dyer

o ik " " OFSICE OF PLANMNG AND ZCNING
&3 [/ TOWSON MARTLAND 21204
: Vaurs”  dR4-221

B S e b et

Dear Mr. Dyer:

On review of the submittal of 9/16/85, for sign
varlance, the State Highway Administration-Bureau of
Engineering Access Permits is forwarding item 132 to the
S.H.A. Beautification Section, c/o Morris Stein (659-1642)
for all comments relative to Zoning.

Very truly yours,

Challl

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman
CL-GW:es

cc: J. Ogle
M. Stein w/att.

My telephona number is w356

& XIS
Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing of Speesch

383-7555 Balimore Melro «— 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewids Toll Fres
P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Marytand 21203 - 0717

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

November 1985

[N
(4]

Mr., Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Charles Fenwick, Jr.

Location: W.S York Road, 63" SW of centerline of Gibbons Blvd.

Item No,: 132 Zoning Agenda:

Meeting of October 22, 1985
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by tqis
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
to be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ J} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ J} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the §ite shall .
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

( ) 6, Site plans are approved, as drawn.

(prenes sea
(X ) 7. The Fire Prevention Burea: has nv comm . this tige. . 2
' ;E ’
Noted and ’ -~ é
U1KI'APPTOVEd?

{..YFire Prevention Bureau _ .

Special Inspection Division

/mb

= or Engineer shall be Tequired to file with & permit applicati

3\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

'\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

Rovember 22, 1985

TED ZALESKI, A,
DIRECTONR

Mr, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commimsioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2120/

Dear Mr, Jablon:

Compente on Itexz # 132 Zoning Advisory Committse Masting are as followss
Froperty mers  Charles Fenwick, Jr.
Lecations W/S York Road, 63' SW of ¢/o of Gibbons Blvd,

Districty ch.

AFPLICABLE TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structurss shall conform to the Baltimore Lounty Buliding Code asx adopted by Council Bill #17-65,
the Maryland Cods fur the Eandicapped and Aged {4.N.5,I. #117-1 = 1950) snd other applicable Codes and Standards.

: . A building and other mizcellanecus Permite shall be requirsd befors the start of any construction,

C. Residential:s Two sets of construction drawings are Tequired to fils & pernit application. The seal of a
registered in Maryland Architect or Enginwer is/is £ot required on Plans and technical data.

-",—'. L

Commercial: Three sets of canstruction drawings sealed and 8ignad by & regiztered in Maryland Architect

ofi. Reproduced seals are not acceptacls,

E. 411 Use Groups except B~y Single Pamily
exterior walle closer then €'=0 to an interior lot lins, Rl Uss Groups require & one hour wall if clomer
than 3'-0 to an intarior lot line, Any wvall built cn an inter

on iaZ lot line whall require a fire or party
wall. Sese Table 401, Section 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1402, Ho openings are paTaitted in an
exterior wall within 3'=0 of an interiar Jot liua, .

F. The structure does not appear to comply with Table 505 for
varisnoe by this offize cammot Le considered until the
censtruction type is provided. See Table LO1 and 505

pernisasble height/ares. Reply to the requested
Dacessary date pertaining to height/ares and
and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departopent.

C. The requested varimnce appesrs to confliect with Section(s)

» » Of the Baltimare
County Building Code,

E. When filing for a Tequired Changs of Use/Ocoupancy Permit, an alteration parmit application shall also
be filed along with three Ssts of soceptable coustruction Plana indicating how the oxisting mtructure is
1o be altersd in order to coaply with the Code requirsaents for the nev use. Maryland irch:itectursl or
Enginser sesls are usually required. The change of Use Groupa ars from Use tu Use . OT
to Mixed Uses + Ses Section 312 of the Mmodo.

;e ma—

1. The proposed Froject appears to be located fn a Flood Plain, Tidal
cory of Section 516.0 of the Puil

slavations above sss leval for

/Riverine. Please ses the a‘tached
ding Code az adopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans mhall snow the correct
ke lot and the finish floor levela including basement.

@c«mt.. Signe shall comply to Article 19 as amended by Eill #17-85,
Section 1907.0, 1908.0 and 1914,0 if illuminated,

K. Thess abbreviated coments reflsct only on the information provided by the
af Plarning and Zoning and are not intendsd to be constried ar the
the applicant mey cbtaan additional infarnation by vi
W. Chesapeare Avarua, Tovean, Maryland 7L 20L.

dravingw subpitted to the Oifice
Tull ertent of any permit, -f degired
siting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111

¢£ZZ:;;._¢£. 5;fiiﬂ::;-——-4:--—\

DYs C. E. Burnham, "hief

Bullding Plans Fev.ew
1L f2z2/85

o

NEG:JGH:s

Arnold Jablon
TQ._2oning Commissioner

-k - i e

FROM__Director of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT._ Zonin _.-P_e_gllg_ion o, B6=236-A

on this petition.

CALTIMCRE COUNTY

NOAM AN B GERDEN -
CIRECTCN

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Conmissioner
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Novemsex IS, 1925

Re: Zoning Acvisory Meeting of CbTOBE‘-Qz] 1985
Iter s J22, 3

«  Preserty Qwner: CrhpaLes FEMwICK, 2.
L0CItIoN: LJ)/S Yarzie Ro, 63's/w api
OFQIBBouS BLup ,

The Division of Current Planning and Develaogmant has reviewsd the subject

petition and offers the following comments. The items checked helow ars
apalicable.

Dear Mr, Jablon:

(%There dre no site planning factors requiring conment,

{7 )A County Review Group Meeting is reguired, -

{ A County Review Groue meeting was he'd and the minytes will be

for.ard by the Sureau of Publig Services,

JThis site is part of a larger tract; trerfare tt is defined as a

subdivision. The plan must show the entire tracr.

A record nlat will be required and myst be recorced priar

to issuance of 3 building permt,

JThe access ts nat satisfactory,

JThe circulation on this site is nat satisfactary.

JThe parxirg arrangement is not satisfactory.

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan.

)This property contains sails which are defined as wetlands, and

development on these soils is proninited,

}onstruction in or alteration of the floodolain is archibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Cevelopment

Regulatians, ‘

JDeveliosment of this site mdy constitute & potential canflict with

the Jaitimore County Master Plan.

}The anended Development Plan was approved by the Planning 8oarg

on .

JLandscaping: “ust comply witn daitirore County Landscape Manyal.

}The oroperty is locatad in a deficient service area a3 defined by

Bily 173-79. tio tuilding permit may be issued until & Yeserve

Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The defictens service

is .

(  )The procerty 15 lacated 'n a trarric area c€oniroiiea by g “0" level
intersection as defined by 2911 173.73, and as cenaitions chamme
traffic canacity ™ay duccie more himitad, The 3asic Services Areas
tre sa-ovalyated anmizlly 3y tve County Councrl,

{ JAsditional corments:

L T e T e T

Eunane A, Boter
Chizr, Current Planring ang Juvebooment

Ce:  James Hoswell

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

g sk

There are no comprehensive Plaaning factors requiring comment

¥
k . - o o o S T St : ni T : R - ¢

Norman k.Y Gerb
Director
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j RTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ]
3 , . : ] -
; Nova N . - & o Erocson
i PETITION FOR VARIANCE | TOWSON, MD,, ____. oven ez, - 19 & araliebiprvnkal s
1 8 Electioa D : TTEEETT Ve &3 Southwest of Gibbons Bouleverd
i oR District T'I-IIS 1S . R o (9800-0818 Yore Acad)
i LOCATION: West side of York IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was b D, 108 1 110000
‘i g&'ﬂ;ﬁ (glfoztg:;;'ﬁofkwm ’ - ! " PUBLIC HEARING: Room 104,
: E ) ublis i R ; ' County Dfics Buiking, 111 Weet -
j Dﬂ%fﬁ?s?thllfogl:?h Decem-{ P hed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a week]y HEWSpapEI‘ printed . Chesapeske Avanue, Towson,
: PUBLIC HEARING: Room 105, . . =4 -5 The Zorng Commissioner of Balk-
= County Office Building, 111 W, and published in Towso i . j oy sty of e
h | Chevepeane Sy Buiding, 111 W n, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on o At andt Faqtaaoe of Bams
f . land . .. e November 21 19 8g - . ::nco\m.winwau&h-
3 ) — e :
3 The Zaning comml“]ﬂﬂﬂ of Baiti- PO e Nor Varieros #om a0
3 mare County, by .uq,mtyof.he Zon- - mam o cominug uae of
3 ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore P § Wea business signe as pre-
i County, will hold a public hearing: * serily onesng, and o slow & -
4 Petition foe Variance from Section ial aren o 210 Square Faet
F 413.2{vocontinne u:: of the thive busi- u'—d of penTetied 100 square
: BESS HENS &4 presently existing, and :
E aliow » 1o1al area o 210 Sqnu::re Fl:c(: THE JEFFERSONIAN, Baing the propenty of Chartes C. Fen-
f instead of permitted 100 square feer, wck, Jr. a8 shown on the it Red
i chgﬁ rlhe property of l:'.?hnrlc; C. wh e Zoring OMhos.
i ; » Jr. a5 shown on the plat filed Powtion
with the Zoning Office. ¢ plach hu-o:m_mm l:
in . .. gred. & buildng perrmit mlty
the event that this Petition is > saauid within the thirty (30} day #p-
granted, & bu:ldmlg permit may ve| poal pendd. Tha Zoning Cormmme- -
Issued within the thirty (30) day appeat 4L 7 MOTr will, hOwaver, niiriain any
period, The Zoning Commissioner ~ TTTTTTSsseeeeeoeo .o T e e e i ——— 3 racusel jor & say of e meuence of
:‘::;:D:rem'.‘m’“"ﬂ l;lquuﬂlfur Publisher . mmmmn:dwm:
i tssuance of said permit . - e
: duriog this period for goad cay - st e recerved I witing Dy tha
3 shown. Such request mustsbe r:ociv:; CDSt Df AdVEPtiSlng - dute of : g 31 soove of
3 in writing by the date of the hearing set : ack &t the hearrg
4 above o made at the hearing. BY DRDER OF
BXROrder o . o -~ e ARMOLD SANBLOM A
NOLD JABLON, 2? SO0 : -
Zoning Commissioner ) OF BALTMORE COUNTY
_ of Balumaore County e THA1-LBOP8 1120
‘ Nowv, 21. o .
_‘:Z -
——— e . N
i T ERRNERSE ORI S AT i S

o Tenl Arcl foeg, )

T Sy

District. 7 Ar

Posted for: _______ 7

e ] = +
Petitioner: . /.= -:t:i’..;if-—:-_{z-.--:z_ca.ﬁ@?ii’if.é{. 2.2 B
Location of property:_m{ i.%:—';./&,/f:‘_ﬂ;
Lt ((Bfra -9

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland
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Case No, 85-236-A |
L BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION |
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" - g

TOWSON, MD., ... November 207 1985,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed 'adverbiéemeﬁt was :
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly ‘newspa:per printed i
and published in Tcwson, Baltimore County, Md, appeaﬁng on
__November 20 _______ 19_85, - |
TOWSON TIMES, k

vy,

e A . . LS A L o e . . Y

Publisher

2p.2S é

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204‘ | -
epted for filing this
» 19“ ’ ) e -

day of

Petitioner Cherles C. Pemwick, Jr.

o L

LON, -
Zonipg_ggzMIgg ner

Received by:

4 K
Jéﬁairman, Zoning Plans

Marvin 1. Singer, Esquire

Advisory Committee
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